

**Misc Case 75 of 2024**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated: 06.07.2024**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt & track report. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is on leave today. P.O.-in-charge is busy with her own file.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19-07-2024 for taking fresh steps.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J(i/c)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(i/c)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

